w w w . m u n c i e p o w e r . c o m / v a l v e s
V130 SERIES
D I R E C T I O N A L  C O N T R O L  V A L V E
TAKE CONTROL
Take control with Muncie Power Products’ V080 directional control
valve. The V080 is constructed with high grade iron castings and
nickel-plated spools for use in high pressure applications and can be
configured with many different spool, control and positioner options.

V130-C-GI-3DX-XXX 1 Standard outlet
V130-T03 1 Stud kit for 3 section assembly
ORDER EXAMPLE
If you would like to order a valve assembly, you will have
to order each item separately. The order in which parts are
entered is how the valve will be built from left to right. On
the right is an example of a 3 work section valve order:
V130-BC-01
STANDARD 3 POSITION, SPRING RETURN
V130-BC-06
DETENT SPOOL "IN" (POS. 1), SPRING SPOOL "OUT" (POS. 2)
V130-BC-07
SPRING SPOOL "IN" (POS. 1), DETENT SPOOL "OUT" (POS. 2)
V130-BC-08
3 POSITION DETENT
V130-BC-12
3 POSITION, SPRING RETURN WITH 4th POSITION DETENT
V130-BC-33
PNEUMATIC SHIFT (use w/ control type AA, AE or AJ)
2.76
 [70.00]
2.70
 [68.50]
2.17
 [55.00]
2.93
 [74.50]
4.19
 [106.30]
1/8" NPT
2 places
V130-CT-AA
STANDARD LEVER CAP
V130-CT-AB
LEVER CAP FOR FLOAT SPOOL (4th POS. DETENT)
V130-CT-AE
SPOOL COVER FOR BACK-CAP CONTROL
V130-CT-AJ
SPOOL EYE ONLY FOR DIRECT CONNECTION
V130-CT-AK
SPOOL EYE ONLY FOR FLOAT SPOOL (4th POS. DETENT)
V130-CT-BG
LOW PRESSURE, HYDRAULIC CONTROL
2.17
[55.00]
2.70
[68.50]
2.17
[55.00]
2.17
[55.00]
0.38
[9.75]
0.96
 [24.50]
2.70
[68.50]
2.70
[68.50]
-6SAE, 9/16-18 UN2B
2 places
-6SAE, 9/16-18 UN2B
2 places
WHITE SPRING          BLACK SPRING          RED SPRING
           B                                  N                                R
 145 - 1160 PSI            1175 - 2900 PSI        2915 - 5510 PSI
   10 - 80 BAR                 81 - 200 BAR           201 - 380 BAR
SPRING CODE
PRESS. RANGE
PORT SIZE AND TYPE
INLET PORTS = -16SAE
WORK PORTS = -12SAE (standard)
OUTLET PORTS = -16SAE